
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

PANCHAYATI RAJ & DW DEPARTMENT 

ZILLA PARISHAD BOUDH 

E-mail –ori-dboudh@nic.in 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB) 

"e” procurement Notice 
Letter No.   1186  dtd. 15.05.2023 

Bid Identification No. ZP-BDH 02/2023-24 

 
The Collector cum District Magistrate, Boudh on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Item Rates for 

RFP through e-procurement in double cover system according to norms of e-procurement system in online 

mode. 

 

Name of the work    :As mentioned in Table “A” Selection of AgencyforEco Tourism works in & 

around WODC Eco Park, Birnarsinghpur, Boudh Odisha 

1) . 

2) No of Works                :   01 (One ) Nos. 

 

3) Estimated Cost    :   As mentioned in Table “A” 

 

4) Tender Paper Cost                   : Rs 10000/-Per each work 

 

5) Period of Completion    :  6 (six) Calendar months. 

 

6) Important Dates    :   *Further detail can be seen in the bidding documents 

which is available in the procurement portal http://tendersorissa.gov.in 

 
*Subsequent corrigendum if requiredshall be appered in the website. 

 

 * Authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

Procurement 

officer 

Bid 

Identification 

No 

Availibity of Tender online for 

Bidding 

Last date of 

seeking tender 

clarification 

Date of opening 

of Bid 

From To 

CDO- cum -EO,Zilla 

parishad,Boudh 

ZP-BDH 

02/2023-24 

 

 

15.05.2023 at 

11.00 A.M 

16.06.2023 at 

5.00 P.M 

30.05.2023 up to 

12.30 P.M 

19.06.2023 at 

12.30  P.M 

      

  Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Memo No. 1187  dtd.  15.05.2023 

  Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director Publication, Information and Public Relation Department, 

Odisha, Bhubaneswar, with a request to get it published in two Nos of leading Oriya dailies and one No English 

daily as per enclosed format before 23.03.2023  for wide circulation and Complimentary copy of the Newspapers 

may be sent to this office for reference and record. 

Encl :  As above 

            Sd/- 15.05.2023 

                     CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

   Zilla parishad, Boudh 

 

 

 



 

 

GOVERNEMENT OF ODISHA 

PANCHAYATI RAJ & DW DEPARTMENT 

                                                               ZILLA PARISHAD BOUDH 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB) 

Bid Identification No. ZP-BDH-02/2023-24. 
Memo No.  1188         dtd. 15.05.2023 

  The Collector cum District Magistrate, Boudh on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Item Rates 

for RFP, only in “ON LINE” mode for construction of works detailed in the table A, from eligible 

contractors registered with the State Government and contractors of equivalent Grade/ Class registered 

with Central Government / MES / Railways for execution of External Electrification work, on production 

of definite proof from the appropriate authority. 

The bidders should submit bid as per the following table “A”. 

       TABLE “A” 

1. Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms 

and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the office of the 

undersigned during the office hours every Day except on Sunday and public holiday till last date of 

receipt of tender papers Interested bidders may obtained further information at the same address. 

2. The bidder shall have to transfer ‘ON LINE’ the Earnest money deposit and cost of bidding for the 

amount as specified for the work in the table, col. 5 & 6 above as part of bidding through a process as 

mentioned in the DTCN.  

3. Bids must also be accompanied by self-attested Photo copy of valid GSTIN, PAN card and valid 

contract registration certificate, failing which the bid will be liable for rejection. 

4. Bid documents can be Downloaded from official website of Government of Odisha 

(https://tendersodisha.gov.in/) start from Dt. 15.05.2023  at  11.00 A.M Dt. 16.06.2023 at 5.00 

P.M. The bidders who have downloaded the bidding documents from the internet site will have to 

pay the cost of the tender document as indicated in col no. 6. 

The Bids will be opened on the Dt. 19.06.2023 at 12.30 AM in the office of the undersigned, in the 

presence of the members of tender committee of Zilla Parishad, Boudh , bidders or their 

authorized agents who wish to attend at the Conference hall of Zilla Parishad, Boudh . If the office 

happens to be closed on the last date of receipt/ opening as specified, the bids will be received / 

opened in the next working day at the same time and venue specified in the notification. Other 

details can be seen in the bidding documents. 

5. Additional performance security shall be obtained from the bidder when the bid amount is less 

than the estimated cost put to tender. In such an event, only the successful bidder who has quoted 

less bid price/ rates than the estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish the exact amount 

as per table below. Additional Performance Security (APS) has to be furnished in shape of Demand 

Draft/ Term Deposit Receipt pledged in favors of the concerned Block Development Officer, within 

seven days of issue of letter of acceptance (LOA), otherwise the bid shall be cancelled and the 

security deposit shall be forfeited. Further proceeding for black listing shall be initiated against 

bidder. 

6. In case of Engineering contractors seeking exemption of EMD are instructed to enclose an affidavit 

regarding the list of works awarded during the current financial year 2021-22 with exemption of 

EMD along with an application to avail the same for this work and will submit copy of original 

contract license and produce the original license at the time of opening of tender, otherwise the 

tender will be rejected.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7. Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe Tenderers will be given concession where their tenders are 

within 10% of the rate quoted by the lowest tenderer, for any work, the work may be considered for 

award to him/ them at the lowest tendered rate. The Security deposit at half the usual rate may be 

deposited /realized by/from the Scheduled Caste or Scheduled Tribe contractors coming under 

categories up to “B” class only as against the permissible percentage under Rule 13 of the PWD 

contractor’s regulations rules. 

8.  If any bidder quotes less than 15% (fifteen) of the amount put to tender then such a bid shall be 

rejected and the tender shall be finalized basing on merit of the rest bids and if more than one bid is 

quoted at 14.99% (decimal up to 2 nos. will be taken for all practice purpose) less than the estimated 

cost, the tender accepting authority will finalize the tender through transparent lottery system in 

presence of bidder or their representatives. 

9.  The percentage quoted in the tender without mentioning excess or less shall be treated as excess. 

10.  Validity of tender shall be 90 days from the date of opening of tender. 

11.  Any addendum/ corrigendum/ cancellation of above tender will be displayed in notice Board & 

published in the website(https://tendersodisha.gov.in/) 

12.  The authority reserves right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. d/     

                              Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Memo No.1189  dtd.  15.05.2023 

 Copy submitted to the Secretary I&PR Department for favour of kind information /Copy submitted to the 

NIC ,Bhubaneswar /Copy Submitted along with DTCN(Soft Copy) to DIO,NIC Boudh with arequest to display the bid 

document in the website from Dt. 15.05.2023  at  11.00 A.M Dt 16.06.2023at 5.00 P.M.   

 

                          Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Memo No.1190  dtd.  15.05.2023 

Copy Submitted to the Deputy Director and Deputy Secreatary to Government of Odisha ,I&PR 

department  Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to get it published in two Nos of leading Oriya dailies and one 

No English daily as per enclosed format at an early date  for wide circulation of the tender call notice. 

Complimentary copy of the Newspapers may be sent to this office for reference and record. 

 

      

  Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Amount of Additional Performance Security 

Sl. 

No 

Range of Difference between the 

estimated cost put to tender and 

Bid amount 

Additional Performance Security to be deposited by the 

successful bidder 

I. Below 5% No Additional Performance Security 

II. 
From 5% and above and below 

10% 

50% of (Difference between estimated cost put to 

tender and Bid Amount) 

III. From 10% and above 
150% of (Difference between estimated cost put to 

tender and Bid Amount) 

tender and Bid Amount) 



 

Memo No.1191  dtd.  15.05.2023 

Copy submitted to the Deputy Secreatary, PR&DW department, Odisha , Bhubaneswar for kind information 

and necessary action.                              

      

  Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Memo No.1192 dtd.  15.05.2023 

Copy submitted to Collector& DM, Boudh for favour of kind information and necessary action.      

      

               Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

 

Memo No.1193 dtd.  15.05.2023 

 Copy to Inspector-in-Charge, Town police station, Boudh for favour of information and necessary action. 

 

 

                             Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Memo No.1194 dtd.  15.05.2023 

 Copy to AEO(Tech),Zilla Parishad/Assistant Engineer,NHM ,Zilla Parishad  Boudh for favour of information 

and necessary action. 

                              Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Memo No.1195 dtd.  15.05.2023 

         Copy to all Superintending Engineers of R&B Divisions /Executive Engineers of R&B Divisions / Superintending 

Engineer G.P.H. Division, Sambalpur/ R.W Division, Boudh/ M.I Division/ R.W.S.& S. Division, Boudh/ Executive 

Officer, N.A.C,, Boudh / DIPRO, Boudh / / Divisional Accounts Officer / Assistant Executive Engineer, Estimator/ 

Assistant Engineer, Estimator/ Head Clerk/ Cashier of Boudh R&B Division, for information and wide circulation. 

 

                             Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Memo No.1196 dtd.  15.05.2023 

 Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer, Boudh (R&B) Sub-Division, Boudh/ Assistant Executive 

Engineer, Project  (R&B) Sub-Division, Boudh/ Assistant Executive Engineer, Kantamal (R&B) Sub Division, Kantamal 

/ Assistant Executive Engineer, G.E. Sub Division, Boudh/ Assistant Executive Engineer, G.P.H. Sub Division 

,Phulbani/ All Section Officers under this Division for information and necessary action. They are requested to 

ensure regarding exhibition of the tender notice in the notice board for wide circulation. 

 

 

                             Sd/- 15.05.2023 

CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

Zilla parishad, Boudh 

Memo No.1197  dtd.  15.05.2023 

 Copy to Notice Board/ Concerned Tender file for information. 

 

     

  Sd/- 15.05.2023 

                 CDO-Cum-Executive Officer, 

 Zilla parishad, Boudh 


